29
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
  Ushio  Ushio      Dimensions mm  Filament Approx Color Avg Bulb
 Watts Ordering  Lamp Code Dia OAL C-to-C Type Lumens Temp Life Finish
  Code  (A) (B) (C)  lm K h
   R7s-12 Base - OAL  4 11/16” (119.6mm) – T 2.5
 100 1000697 J120V-100W/119MM LONG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 1450 2750 1500 Clear
 100 1000720 J130V-100W/119MM LONG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 1450 2750 1500 Clear
 100 1000761 J240V-100W/119MM LONG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 1250 ––– 1500 Clear
 150 1000719 J12V-150WG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 2400 2900 1500 Clear
 150 1000700 J120V-150W/119MM LONG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 2400 2800 1500 Clear
 150 1000722 J130V-150W/119MM LONG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 2400 2850 1500 Clear
 150 1000764 J240V-150W/119MM LONG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 1950 2750 1500 Clear
 200 1000704 J120V-200WF/119MM LONG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 2790 ––– 2000 Frosted
 200 1000702 J120V-200W/119MM LONG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 2850 2900 2000 Clear
 200 1000724 J130V-200W/119MM LONG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 2850 2900 2000 Clear
 200 1000770 J240V-200W/119MM LONG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 3200 2850 1500 Clear
 250 1000706 J120V-250W/119MM LONG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 4500 2900 2000 Clear
 300 1000777 J24V-300WG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 5000 2900 1500 Clear
 300 1000779 J32V-300WG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 5000 2900 1500 Clear
 300 1000291 EHM, J120V-300W  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 5900 3000 2000 Clear
 300 1000296 EHZ, J120V-300WF  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 5770 3000 2000 Frosted
 300 1000726 J130V-300W/119MM LONG  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 5900 ––– 2000 Clear
 300 1000756 J230V-300W  8.0 119.6 114.2 CC-8 4800 2900 2000 Clear
    OAL  4 11/16” (119.6mm) – T 2.5
 500 1000488 FCL, J120V-500W  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 10000 3000 2000 Clear
 500 1000497 FCZ, J120V-500WF  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 10700 3000 2000 Frosted
 500 1000224 DVS, J130V-500WB  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 10500 3000 2000 Clear
 500 1000736 J220V-500WE  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 9500 3000 2000 Clear
 500 1000077 BSH, J240V-500WN  10.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 9500 2950 2000 Clear
 750 1000738 J220V-750WB1  8.0 119.6 114.2 C-8 16100 3050 1500 Clear
   R7s-12 Base - OAL  7 1/2” (191.1mm) – T 2.5, T4*
 1000 1000695 J120V-1000WB*  12.0 191.1 185.7 C-8 22000 3000 2000 Clear
 1000 1000739 J225V-1000WB  8.0 191.1 185.7 C-8 22000 3050 2000 Clear
 1000 1000258 DZX, J240V-1000WB  8.0 191.1 185.7 C-8 22000 3050 2000 Clear
QUARTZ HALOGEN LAMPS • DOUBLE ENDED
• Only for Use in Approved Enclosed Halogen Fixtures
• Recessed Single Contact Base - R7s-12
• Compact CC-8 & Linear C-8 Filaments
• T2.5 & T4
J  SERIES
A
C
B
R7s-12